
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

SKU:ZHPS058WH

ATTENTION:

1.Please check the manual carefully and make sure you have received all the parts.

2.If there is any missing, please let us know the letters of the parts you need.

3.If there is any damage, please send clear photos to us, we will check and offer you

   the best solution soon.

1/4

Parts Schedule

No. Name Q'ty Part drawings

A Panel frame 1

B-1 Side frame front column(L)

B-2 Side frame rear column(L)

1

1



B-3 Side frame upper bar(L)

B-4 Side frame middle bar(L)

B-5 Side frame bottom bar(L)

B-6 6

C-1

Side frame Iron bars(L)

C-2

C-3

C-4

C-5

C-6

D

F

G-1

G-2

G-3

H

I

Front frame

Bottom plate frame

Door frame bar

Door frame column

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

4

4

10

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

Door frame Iron bar

Front frame side bar

Middle separated board

Hardware Schedule

No. Descrloptlon Q'ty Drawlng

a

Black Bolt (M8x75) 4

No. Descrloptlon Q'ty Drawlng

b

Black Bolt (M8x45) 4

c

Sub-nut screws (M8x15) 8

d

e f

g

16+2

h

i

4+1

j

12+2k l Nut (M8)

m

Wooden tenons (M8x30) 46+2

n

 Spranner wrench

2

Wood screw (4*50)

Flat washer (M8)

o

Allen wrench

p

2q r

52+2Wood screw (4*15) 8+2Wood screw (4*40)

30+2 30+2

1

2

88

Side frame front column(R)

Side frame rear column(R)

Side frame upper bar(R)

Side frame middle bar(R)

Side frame bottom bar(R)

Side frame Iron bar(R)

Three-in-one screw Three-in-one lock

Hollow round iron pipe

Guide rail wheel Type Z iron sheet

Type U iron sheet Hinge

4

Fasten the bolts 1

2/4

 Latch hook-1 2t

 Latch hook-2u 2

E-1 Back board upper bar

E-2

E-3

E-4

E-5 Back board  bottom bar

Back board side column

Back board middle column

Back board panel

1

2

1

2

Door clasp 1v



3/4

B-2(1)

Start  3 Start 4

Start  5 Start 6

Start  1 Start 2

G-3(10)

B-3(1)

B-5(1)

B-4(1)

B-6(6)

C-2(1)

C-1(1)

C-3(1)

C-5(1)

C-4(1)

C-6(6)

G-2(4)

G-1(4)

H(2)

D(1)

E(1)

B(1)

C(1)

D(1)
H(2)

c(8)

b(6)

h(2)

h(2)

a(6)

B-1(1)

b(6)

i(16)

c(8)

b(4)

a(4)

a(8)

b(8)

c(4)

c(8)

a(6)

b(6)

E-1(1)

E-2(2)

E-3(1)

E-4(2)

E-5(1)

6*a

6*b

8*c

2*h

6*a

6*b

8*c

2*h

8*c

16*i

4*a

4*b

c(12)

6*a

6*b

12*c

8*a

8*b

4*c

a(6)



4/4

Start  9 Start 10

Start  11 Start 12

Start  7 Start 8

F(1)
B(1)

C(1)

D(1)

H(2)

E(1)

I(1)

A(1)

G(2)

e(4)

k(4)

r(1)

p(2)

g(16)

h(4)

g(12)

j(4)

d(4)

q(1)

r(1)

l(4)

k(8)

g(8)

f(4)

r(2)

g(8)

n(4)

m(4)

n(4)

m(4)

c(4)

s(1)

g(4)

t(2)

o(2)

u(2)

v(1)

v(1)

g(2)

g(2)

4*c

16*g

2*p

1*s

4*e

4*k

1*r

4*g

4*h

1*v

4*d

4*j

4*l

12*g

8*k

2*o

1*q 1*r

2*t

4*f 12*g

2*r 2*u

4*m4*n

4*f 8*g

4*m4*n

2*c

c(2)

2*r

f(4)

r(2)

n(4)

I(1)

F(1)

C(1)

B(1)

D(1)


